
Jolly, Becky <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Re: 2024 Winne ACM Report
1 message

Smith, Mike <mike.smith@dnr.iowa.gov> Wed, Dec 18, 2024 at 3:16 PM
To: "Oelkers, Chris" <Christopher.Oelkers@aecom.com>
Cc: TJ Schissel <tj.schissel@co.winneshiek.ia.us>, "Henning, Russ" <Russ.Henning@aecom.com>, "Kilburg, Nate"
<nate.kilburg@aecom.com>, Becky Jolly <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Sounds good Chris - March 31, 2025 is the new deadline.

On Wed, Dec 18, 2024 at 10:52 AM Oelkers, Chris <Christopher.Oelkers@aecom.com> wrote:

Good Morning,

 

We are requesting an extension to for the 2024 Winne ACM Report.  We will not have the sample results back in
time for the deadline.  We expect the results mid-January.  We’d like to submit it with the 2024 Winne AWQR at the
end of March. 

 

Let me know if you have any questions.

 

Regards,

 

Chris Oelkers P.E. IA MN

Central Region Water

C 319-296-6878 

Christopher.Oelkers@aecom.com

 

Built to deliver a better world

LinkedIn  Twitter  Facebook  Instagram

FORTUNE World's Most Admired Companies 2016

 

From: Henning, Russ <Russ.Henning@aecom.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 10:44 AM
To: Oelkers, Chris <Christopher.Oelkers@aecom.com>; Porter, Ben <Ben.Porter@aecom.com>; Chumbley,
Craig <CRAIG.CHUMBLEY@aecom.com>; Kilburg, Nate <nate.kilburg@aecom.com>
Subject: RE: Eurofins Environment Testing North Central, LLC EDD and report files from 310-296662-1 Winneshiek
County Landfill - Groundwater
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We need to let IDNR know that we will not be submitting an update to Winneshiek ACM by end of month.
We won’t have all sample results back until January. We can submit update by end of March 2025 along
with AWQR.

 

Russ

 

Russ Henning PG (KY, MO, WI, WY)

Geologist V, AECOM, Transportation/Water

M +1.920.819.1902

russ.henning@aecom.com

Click here to connect with me on LinkedIn

AECOM

444 Reid Street
Suite 300
De Pere, WI 54115, United States
T +1.920.819.1902

aecom.com​

 

Delivering a better world

LinkedIn | Twitter | Facebook | Instagram

Worlds most ethical company
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